
 

 

 

312/NITS/Works/R & M False Celling at Boys Hostel/2025-26/01                       Date: 09.01.2026 

Corrigendum 

National Institute of Technology Sikkim invites tender in sealed envelope for False 
Ceiling & Roofing Works at NIT Sikkim as per Specification given in this tender 
notice to be executed at NIT Sikkim, Barfung Block, Ravangla, South Sikkim-737139. 
The tender document can be downloaded free of cost from the website 
www.nitsikkim.ac.in/CPPP - Epublish  or obtained from the office. 

The last date of submission of tender is extended to 12th January 2026. The revised 
timeline of the tender is given here. 

 
Detailed Information 

Bidding System 
Two bid system: Technical Bid & Financial Bid 
(separate sealed) 

Tender Floating Date December  22, 2025 
Tender Closing Date & Time January 12, 2026 at 1:00 PM 
Technical Bid Opening Date 
& Time 

January 12, 2026 at 3:00 PM 

Financial Bid Opening Date 
& Time (Tentative) 

January 13, 2026 at 3:00 PM (Tentative)/ Shall be 
announced at the time of technical bid opening. 

 
EMD 
(Earnest Money Deposit) 

Rs. 32,000/- (Rupees Thirty Thousand Only) 
By Demand Drafts/NEFT in favour of “The 
Director, NIT Sikkim” payable at State Bank of 
India, Ravangla Branch (IFSC SBIN0007218). 

 
Address for communication 

The Registrar, 
NIT Sikkim, 
Barfung Block, Ravangla, South Sikkim – 737139 

 
Tender Submission 

Tender/Bid may be deposited in the tender  box 
or submitted in the Administrative Block at 
Reception/Registrar office. 

For any Clarification registrar.office@nitsikkim.ac.in 
Website www.nitsikkim.ac.in 
Number of Pages in the 
Tender Document 

19 

Sd/- 

    Registrar 



 

 
 


